

SB025_L.001

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Transportation & Energy.

SB26-025 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, line 8, strike "THE POSITION IS ON A" and
- 2 substitute "THEY CANNOT BE SAFELY SET DUE TO THEIR POSITION ON A".
- 3 Page 2, line 17, strike "THE POSITION IS" and substitute "THEY CANNOT BE
- 4 SAFELY SET DUE TO THEIR POSITION".
- 5 Page 2, line 23, strike "shall" and substitute "MAY".

** *** ** *** **